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Water Act
Section 62 (1)

Recall and Re-issue of the Certificate of Incorporation of the

Florence Lake Water Users’ Community

File No: 1001215

The Certlﬁcate of Incorporation of the Florence Lake Water Users’ ‘Community issued by the
Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on the 11th day of January, 1993, and any amendments

thereto, are hereby recalled and the following issued in lieu thereof:

Whereas the holders of water licences share a common interest in the storage of water from
Priest Creek (the reservoir being Florence Lake), and divert and use water from Florence Lake
for domestic and irrigation purposes. I hereby 1ncorporate those licences mto a water users’

community as follows:

1)  The name of the Water Users’ Community shall be Florence Lake.

2) The Water Users’ Community is incorporated for the purposes of construction, operation

and maintenance of the Florence Lakeé Dam on Priest Creek, and in respect to the following
storage and conscrvatlon licences, is given all the powers .set out in Section 53 of the Water

Act:

Conditional
Water Licence
59708
61307
61309 .

‘61311
61315
65845
105314

106928
107198
107458

110150
110151 ..

Licensee

Stephen R. Heizer
Murray S. Ahl
Glen C. & Beverley J. Heald
‘Wayne B. Straumfjord
Vernon A. & Tami J. Warnock
. Derek C. Wakefield
Florence Lake Water
Users’ Community
Susan-Miller &
Raymond & Patricia Jerome
Winston & Carolynne Bushnell
Lloyd & Kimberly Rein
Robert L. & Christine German
Brian & Charlene Dudeck
James H. & Carol Klibingat

File

0341487
1000185
1000197

- 1000214

1000219
1000818
1001607

11001711

1001728

1001739
1000215

1000313 -
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3) The respective interests of the members of the Water User’s Community, as provided under
Section 55 of the Water Act, shall be determined from the following licences authorizing the
diversion and use of water from Florence Lake for domestic and irrigation purposes; where such
use is supported by storage from the aforementioned licences:

Conditional o Licensee =~ o File
Water Licence . ' '
59707 . Stephen R. Heizer 0341487
61306 Murray S. Ahl _ 1000185
61308 Glen C. & Beverley J. Heald 1000197
61310 * Wayne B. Straumfjord . 1000214
61314 Vernon A. & Tami J. Warnock 1000219
65845 'Derek C. Wakefield ‘ 1000818
106928 Susan Miller & 1001711
' Raymond & Patricia Jerome ‘
107198 Winston & Carolynne Bushnell 1001728
: . Lloyd & Kimberly Rein
107458 ‘ Robert L. & Christine German . 1001739
110150 Brian & Charlene Dudeck 1000215

110151 James H. & Carol Klibingat - 1000313

4)  Each member’s rights granted herein are transferable to the successors-in-title of the parcels
of land appurtenant to the aforementioned licences or any licerices issued in substitution
thereof. '

Dated at Victoria, British Columbia, this 24th day of January, 1997.

Comptroller of Water Rights



